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Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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At the opening of business on January 1, 1959 the stocks of 
creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 93,731,000 lb. Cold 
Storage warehouses had in store 66,942,000 lb. while dairy factories 
held 26,719,000 lb. The surmary total was higher than last year by 
23.8 million pounds. The five year average 1954-58 of .Tanuary 1 stocks 
is 84,191,000 lb. The December 1958 "out-of-storage" movement was 12.9 
million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 11.8 million pounds 
last year. 

CITEDDAR CI33 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 46,353,000 lb. 
consisting of 46,201,000 lb. Canadian and 152,000 lb. in transit, there 
were no stocks of imported cheddar cheese on hand on January 1, 1959. 
The summary total was lower than last year by 5.7 million pounds and 
showed an "out-of-storagell movement of 5.5 million pounds for December 
1959. 

LILL PR0DTJ23 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers 
, 

	

	:iounted to 47,781 0 000 lb. which was a decrease of 97 thousand pounds 
from last year. The "out-of-storage" riovement of evaporated whole milk 
for December 1958 was 9.1 million pounds. The chief by-products skim- 
i1k powder amounted to 77,234,000 lb. an increase of 29.4 million pounds 

over last year and a decrease of 9.3 million pounds from last month. 

EGGS 

The January 1, 1959 report shows 20,000 cases of cold storage 
eggs 81,000 cases of fresh eggs and 1,000 cases shell eggs in transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 6,166,000 lb. being 7.2 million pounds lower than 
the 1958 figures. The "out-of-storage" movement for December 1958 was 860 
thousand pounds as compared with a similar movement of 1.1 million pounds 
during December 1957. 

POULTRY I.AT 

The summary total of Dressed and Eviscerated poultry meat stocks 
on January 1, 1959 was higher than last year by 10.9 million pounds. An 
"out-of-storage" movement of 16.1 million pounds is showa for the month of 
December 1958. By kinds with reported eviscerated quantity in brackets 
these stocks include: Chicken 3,696,000 lb. (9,420,000) lb. Fil 3,497,000 
lb. (9,214,000) lb. and turkey 2,003,000 lb. (15,886,000) lb. These figures 
do not inc1e estimates for firms whose reports were not received in time. 
Thre ier2 50,000 lb. of oultr :iet in. trnnsit on Finunry 1, 1959. 



2 . 
	 STOCKS OF BUITER 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - January 1, 1959 

Jan. 1, 1959 Dec. 1, 1958 Jan. 1, 1958  
Pre lirainary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANDA TOTAL 93,731 106,639 69 1 976 
In Gold Storages 66,942 75,685 45,049 
In Dairy Factories 26,719 30,814 24,822 
In I'ransit 70 140 105 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 1,039 1,092 563 
In Cold Storages 35 877 199 
In Dairy Factories 184 215 364 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 381 312 522 
In Cold Storages l.41 112 197 
In Dairy Factories 240 200 325 

New Brunswick tOTAL 1,O34 1,055 696 
In Cold Storages 581 571 132 
In Dairy Factories 453 484 564 

Quebec TOTAL 50,889 59,343 44,088 
In Gold Storages 37 0 325 43,187 31,660 
In Dairy Factories 13 0 564 16 1 156 12,428 

Ontario TOTAL 18,924 20,336 9,139 
In Cold Storages 11,726 12,592 3 1 654 
In Dairy Factories 7,198 7 1 744 5,485 

Manitoba TOTAL 10,261 10,982 5,642 
In Cold Storages 9,212 9,970 4,350 
In Dairy Factories 1,049 1,012 1 9292 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 5,224 5,773 3 1 219 
In Cold Storages 2,756 2,842 512 
In Dairy Factories 2 9468 2,931 2 0 707 

Alberta TOTAL 3,289 4,401 3,503 
In Gold Storages 1,926 2 0 604 2,066 
In Dairy Factories 1,363 1,797 1,437 

British Co1urib1a TOTAL 2,620 3,205 2,499 

In Cold Storages 2 9 420 2 0 930 2,279 
In Dairy Factories 200 275 220 

5 year average 1954-58 	84,191 

WHEY BUT'IER 	 124 	194 	133 



STOCKS OF CIDDAR C}3EESE 	 3. 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - Thnuary 1, 1959 

an.1, 1959 Dec. 1, 1958 Tan. 1, 1958 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 46353 51,831 52,021 
In Cold Storages 43 1 899 49,014 49 9427 
In Dairy Factories 2,302 2,665 2 9442 
In Transit 152 152 152 

Prince edward Island TOTAL 246 261 364 
In Cold Storages 63 
In Dairy Factories 246 261 301 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 23 40 63 
In Cold Storages 23 40 63 

New Brunswick TOTAL 140 144 165 
In Cold Storages 120 125 143 
In Dairy Factories 20 19 22 

Q.uebec TOTAL 19,865 22,528 20,489 
In Cold Storages 19,566 22,167 20,167 
In Dairy Factories 299 361 322 

c:rio TOTAL 23,778 26,598 28,189 
In Cold Storages 22,393 24,936 26 9 885 
In Dairy Factories 1 9 385 1,662 1,304 

Manitoba TOTAL 269 310 568 
In Cold Storages 236 285 373 
In Dairy Factories 33 25 195 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 168 112 215 
In Cold Storages 130 70 141 
In Dairy Factories 38 42 74 

Alberta TOTAL 817 825 985 
In Cold Storages 720 - 707 871 
In Dairy Factories 97 118 114 

British Columbia TOTAL 895 861 831 
In Cold Storages 711 684 721 
In Dairy Factories 184 177 110 

BUIORTM CISE 
(included In above figures) 	- 	- 

/ Loss than three firrn.s reporting this iteni. The figures therefore camnot be shown 
1t :r' inn 	ni.thclairy fantorins. 



4, 	STOCKS OF C0NCPRAT) MILK IN COlD SIOR4&1S, WAREHOUSES 
AND DAIRY F4CPORIES IN CANPDA 04M AND HElD BY/OR FOR MANUFACITUR!RS 

January 1, 1959 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Jan. 1, 1959 	Dec. 1, 1958 	3an. 1, 1958 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

COICATE IHOLE MIlK 

Condensed Thole Milk 608 780 936 
Case - 360 398 
Bulk 608 420 538 

vaporated Whole Milk 47,781 56,926 47,878 

Whole Milk Powder 2,684 2,446 3712 
Spray Process 2,660 2 9400 3,675 
Roller Process 24 46 37 

Partly Skimmed Milk 
ivaporr:.ed or Concentrated 2 0 81O 

CONONfRAD Ii.K BY-.FROLTJCTS 

Skim-milk 147 145 67 
Evaporated 78 77 10 
Condensed 69 68 57 

Skim-milk Powder 77,234 86,499 47,838 
Human Food: 

Spray Process 73 0 275 73,936 33,931 
Roller Process 3,959 12,563 13 1 907 

Buttermilk Powder 280 328 874 

Casein 795 860 1,083 

Whey Powder 3 9 591 3,881 4 1 468 

/ Less than three firn,s reporting this iten. The figures therefore cannot be shin 
separately but are Included with "bulk". 



EGGS IN COI.D STORAGES AND EGG STATIONS IN CANAI)A - January 1, 1959 	5. 
with comparative figures for last year arid, for last month 

Jan. 1, Dec. 1, 	Jan. 1, 	Jan. 1, 	Dec. 	1, 	Jan. 	1, 

P 1959 1958 	1958 1959 	1958 	1958 
ire1iminary Revised Preliminary 	Revised 

COLD STORAGE FRESH 

C AN AD A (000 cases) 20 15 & 	81/ 	49 	87 

Maritimes - - 	4 	2 	3 
uebec - - - 	9 	9 	10 

Ontario - 3 - 	28 	21 	30 
Manitoba W 2 	15 	8 	12 
Saskatchewan 1 - 1 	5 	4 	9 
Alberta 13 10 2 	12 	3 	18 
British Columbia 2 1 	4 	2 	5 

Dec. 1, 	Jan. 	1, 
Jan. 1, 1959 1958 	1958 
Preliminary Revised  

FRON WHOLE YOLK 	TIlEIS TOTAL 	TOTAL 	TOTAL 

C AN AD A (000 lb.) 3,824/ 1,503/ 	839/ 6,166 	7,026 	13,317 

Marltj.mea 100 1Y 115 	161 	102 
.uebec 534 184 	118 836 	711 	1,160 
Ontario 759 278 	182 4219 	1,426 	2,155 
iianitoba 1,179 757 	431 2,367 	2,748 	4,962 
3askatchewan 602 V 604 	749 	3,490 
Alberta 349 60 	46 455 	752 	1,024 
British Columbia 278 132 	38 448 	479 	424 

F. G G 	S U M M A R Y (000 cases) Jan. 1, 1959 Dec. 1, 1958 	Jan. 1, 1958 
Preliminary Revised  

Shell Eggs 101 64 	93 

In Transit (page 10) 1 1 	1 

Frozen Eiggs (38.5 lb. per case) 	160 182 	346 

TOTAL 262 247 	440 

/ These figures include estimates of 4,000 cases Fresh Egrs, Frozen Eggs ihole 
23,000 lb., Yolk 90,000 lb. and Vhites 9,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. 	These estimates are not included in the data of the individual provinces. 

j 1  Loss than three firms reporting this item. 	The fiaures therefore camiot be shown 
parately but are included in ttTotal 'F. 



6. 	 STOCKS OF POULThY ILEAT IN CANADA - January 1, 1959 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Jan0 1, 1959 	 Dec. 1, 1958 	Jan. 1, 
Preliminary 	 Revised 	 1958 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dr,ssed Eviscerated. Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY tZAT 

C AN AD A 	9,868 	356O2 	46,270/10917  50,797 	61,714 	35457 

Maritlines 473 944 1,417 538 1,403 1,941 1,372 
Quebec 3 9 558 5 9 678 9 9 236 4,228 6,986 11,214 6,354 
Ontario 2 0 720 12,337 15 9 051 2,687 17 0 891 20,578 11,979 
Manitoba 1 1,735 7,283 9 9 018 1,762 9,627 11,389 6 1 411 
Saskatchewan 409 2,592 3 9 001 653 4,194 4 0 847 2 9 115 
Alberta 632 4 9 015 4 9 647 671 6,519 7,190 4 1 738 
Br. Columbia 341 2 9 753 3,094 378 4 1 177 4,555 2 9 488 

01 -1IC22 UP TO 31 lb. 

CAN AD A 	813 	3511 	4,324 	843 	2,960 	3 9 803 	1,769 

Maritlnies 11 156 167 - 143 143 27 
quebec 607 810 1,417 603 811 1 0 414 356 
Ontario 15 1,341 1,356 9 1,125 1,134 502 
Manitoba 106 230 336 153 162 315 198 
Saskatchewan 1 316 317 15 246 261 129 
Alberta 69 637 706 59 425 484 203 
Br. Columbia 4 21 25 4 48 52 354 

GFjjCICW OVER 31, lb. 

C AN AD A 2383 5 1 909 8,792 2,929 5,750 8 2 679 4,951 

Maritimes 78 217 295 72 221 293 230 
uebec 10 291 1,319 2,610 1,370 1,196 2 9 566 1,315 

Ontario 517 945 1 0 462 424 963 1,387 709 
Manitoba 549 1 9 896 2 9 445 612 1,742 2 9 354 1,147 
Saskatchewan 214 781 995 233 719 952 534 
Alberta 182 484 666 168 648 816 836 
Br. Columbia 52 267 319 50 261 311 180 

FO1L 

C AN AD A 3.497 9,214 12J 711 3,991 9760 13 2 751 14,973 

Maritimes 244 330 574 206 339 545 818 
Quebec 658 369 1 9 027 929 380 1 0 309 1,317 
Ontario 1 9 980 6,094 8,074 2 9 066 6,199 8 9 265 7 0 895 
Manitoba 134 1 9 013 1,147 267 1,111 1,378 2 0 088 
Saskatchewan 150 417 567 181 405 586 627 
Alberta 180 689 869 157 984 1,141 1,854 
Br. Columbia 151 302 453 185 342 527 374 

/ These figures include an estimate of 800,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. This estimate Is not Included in the various classifications or in the 
specific Provinces. 

a 



STOCKS OF POULY b9AT IN C4NADA 
with comparative figures for last 

- Janwiry 1, 
year and last 

1959 
month 

7. 

Jan. 1, 1959 Dec. 	1, 1958 Jan. 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1958 

ressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 
- thousand pounds - 

C AN AD A 2,003 15,886 17,889 

Tffly 

2,280 30,946 	33,226 12508 

Maritimes 136 221 357 251 682 933 284 
Quebec 858 3,133 3,991 1,166 4,578 5 9 744 3,259 
Ontario 106 3 0 799 3,905 44 9,339 9,383 2,616 
Manitoba 590 3 9 904 4,494 331 6,409 6 1 740 2,602 
Saskatchewan 41 1,072 1,113 210 2,812 3,022 769 
Alberta 187 1,828 2,015 214 3,916 4,130 1,590 
Br. Columbia 85 1,929 2,014 64 3,210 3,274 1 9 388 

DUCKS 

C A N A D A 74 145 219 155 234 389 208 

Maritinies 10 10 2 3 5 7 
uebee 16 46 62 33 19 52 40 

Ontario 21 25 46 29 102 131 52 
Manitoba 21 6 27 61 17 78 44 
Thskatchewan - 2 2 3 2 5 2 
.J.berta 2 37 39 8 50 58 30 

Columbia 14 19 33 19 41 60 33 

GEESE 

C A N A D A 126 124 250 208 311 519 283 

Mar1tiis - - - 1 6 7 I 
Q.uebec 2 1 3 3 1 4 50 
Ontario 4 5 9 16 10 26 56 
Manitoba 103 16 119 108 50 158 3? 
Saskatchewan 3 3 6 11 7 18 5 
Alberta 9 71 80 62 191 253 36 
Br. Columbia 5 28 33 7 46 53 98 

UNCLASSIFIED  

C A N A D A 472 813 1,285 511 836 1,347 765 

Maritinies 4 10 14 6 9 15 5 
Q.uebec 126 - 126 124 1 125 17 
Ontario 77 128 205 99 153 252 149 
Manitoba 232 218 450 230 136 366 295 
Saskatchewan 

- 1 1 - 3 3 49 
Alberta 3 269 272 3 305 308 189 
Bx, Columbia 30 187 217 49 229 278 61 

/ Loss than three finns reporting this item.. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified. 

There were 50,000 lb. of poultry xat in transit on January 1, 1959. 



8. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY ISAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA - Tauuary 1, 1959 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Tan. 1, 1959 Dec. 1, 1958 Tan. 	1, 

Preliminary Revised 1958 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed 11,Pviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY 1,TPAT 

Quebec 1,281 202 1,483 1,817 390 2 9 207 801 

Montreal 1 1 674 4,077 5,751 1,796 4 0 782 6 1 578 4 9 640 

Toronto 2,053 7,190 9,243 2,102 8 9 865 10,967 6,887 

Winnipeg 1 1,728 7,283 9,011 1,669 9,617 11,286 6,388 

Rag & Saskatoon 125 1 0 961 2,086 258 2 0 714 2,972 1,273 

dmonton 403 1 0 777 2 1 180 308 3,069 3 9 377 2,767 

Calgary 121 1,600 1,721 164 2 9 505 2,689 1,539 

Vancouver 	7 324 2,656 2,980 346 3,987 4,333 2325 

TOTAL 9 CiTIES 7,709 26,746 34,855 	/ 8,480 35,929 44,409 26,620 

CHICN UP TO 31 lb. 

Q,uebec 29 29 94 40 134 102 

Montreal 192 414 606 120 428 548 110 

Toronto 7 310 317 4 235 239 153 

winnipeg 106 230 336 152 162 314 197 

Reg & Saskatoon - 299 299 - 235 235 119 

Edmonton 45 176 221 21 141 162 150 

Calgary 23 409 432 38 213 251 36 

Vancouver 1V 3 21 24 3 45 48 352 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 376 1,888 2 9 264 432 1,499 1,931 1 0 219 

CHICIM OVER 2i lb. 
Quebec 532 32 564 4&6 46 512 171 

Montreal 625 1 0 060 1,685 734 866 1,600 934 

Toronto 323 677 1 0 000 289 654 943 443 

Winnipeg 547 1,896 2 9 443 581 1,741 2 0 322 1,144 

Rag & Saskatoon 73 542 615 88 436 524 237 

Edmonton 146 295 441 85 393 478 530 

Calgary 25 107 132 25 153 178 207 

Vancouver 	/ 49 260 309 47 255 302 167 

TOTAL 9 CITLS 2,320 4,869 7,189 2,315 4,544 6,859 3 0 833 

FOWL 

Quebec 146 4 150 302 9 311 76 

Montreal 496 313 809 613 274 887 1,139 

Toronto 1,564 3,843 5,407 1,663 3,893 5,556 4,832 

Winnipeg 134 1 9 013 1,147 256 1,111 1,367 2,084 

Reg & Saskatoon 40 318 358 50 299 349 411 

Edmonton 146 289 435 94 504 598 1,143 

Calgary 29 289 318 47 378 425 636 

Vancouver JJ 147 278 425 175 322 497 356 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 2,702 6 9 347 9,049 3 1 200 6,790 9,990 10,677 

/ Including New Westminster. 
a'  

a/This total inclules an estimate of 400,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 

time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific cities. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY WAT IN ;Th1E CITIES OF CMADA - January 1, 1969 	9. 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Jan. 1, 1959 	 Dec. 1, 1958 	Jan. 1, 

Preliminary 	
Revised 	 1958 

Dressed viscerated Total Dressd Eviscerated Total 	Total 
- thousand pounds - 

TTJRKY 

quebec 576 135 711 951 292 1 9 243 441 
lIontreal 219 2 0 247 2,466 173 3,196 3,371 2,364 
Toronto 71 2,274 2 9 345 12 3,941 3,953 1,306 
Winnipeg 585 3 9 904 4,489 285 6,400 6 1 685 2 9 587 
Rag & Saskatoon 10 797 807 114 1,736 1,850 455 
Edmonton 57 849 906 83 1 9 776 1,859 761 
Ca'gary 40 771 811 28 1,667 1,695 638 
Vancouver 	/ 76 1,865 1,941 48 3,052 3,100 1,265 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1 0 634 12,842 14,476 1,694 22,062 23 9 756 0,817 

DUCKS 

Q1uabec - 3 3 6 6 
Montreal 14 43 57 31 15 46 32 
Toronto 16 8 24 28 45 73 34 
Winnipeg 21 6 27 61 17 78 44 
Rag & Saskatoon - 2 2 - - - 1 

dmonton 26 26 5 21 26 15 
u1gary 7 7 3 24 27 12 

Vnv r 17 17 17 39 56 31 
:1 109 160 148 164 312 175 

GEESE 

quebec - - - 1 - 1 5 
Montreal 2 - 2 2 - 2 45 
Toronto 4 4 8 15 7 22 46 
Winnipeg 103 16 119 104 50 154 37 
Rag & Saskatoon 3 3 3 5 5 3 
IF,dmonton 40 40 18 64 82 24 
Calgary 12 12 43 63 106 8 
Vancouver ./ 5 28 33 7 46 53 94 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 114 103 217 190 235 425 262 

LNGLASSIFIED  

quebec 27 2 29 - - - - 
Montreal 126 - 126 123 1 124 16 
Toronto 68 74 142 91 90 181 73 
Winnipeg 232 218 450 230 136 366 295 
Reg & Saskatoon 2 - 2 6 3 9 47 

drnoxiton 9 102 111 2 170 172 144 
Calgary 4 5 9 - 7 7 2 
Vancouver 2/ 187 231 49 228 277 60 
OAL 9 CITIS 512 588 1,100 501 635 1,136 637 



10. 	BUT]R, CHXESE, EGGS AND POULTRY MEAT IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Companies 

with comparative figures for last year 

Jan. 1, 	Tan. 1, 	Jan. 1, 	Jan. 1, 
1959 	1958 	1959 	1958 

IN TRANSIT 	CEESE 

CANADA 
- thousand pounds - 

70 	105 

- thousand 

152 

pounds - 

152 
Maritime Provinces - 	 35 - 38 
Quebec - 	 - - - 

Ontario - 	 70 - 76 
Manitoba - 	 - 114 38 
Saskatchewan 35 	- 38 - 

Alberta 35 	- - - 

British Columbia  

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	- 	38 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

IN TRANSIT 
	

EGGS 
	

POULTRY MEAT 

- cases - 	- thousand pounds - 
C AN AD A 

600 	1 0 200 	50 	- 
Maritime Provinces 	- 	600 	25 	- 
.uebec 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Ontario 	 600 	600 	- 	- 
Manitoba 	 - 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	25 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
British Columbia 	- 	- 	- 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals Y 
Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

3/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit". 

Average Nt "eights per Carload 	BU= C}IEESE EGGS POULTRY ?vAT 
lb. lb. cases lb. 

Domestic 	35,000 38,000 600 25,000 
Export 	44,800 38,000 600 25,000 

I 
These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller PC04F. 



STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS IN 9 CITIES 
	

11. 
January 1, 1959 

with coriparative figures for last year and revised totals for last month 

h 
Creimry (000 lb.) 
Jan. 1, 	Jan. 1, 
1959 	1958 

quebec 5,944 4 9 158 
Montreal 25 9 245 25,615 
Toronto 4,543 1,619 
Winnipeg 9,620 4,720 

Regina 1,271 477 
Saskatoon 1 9294 620 
dmonton 2 0 006 1,504 
Calgary 443 1,173 
Vancouver 2,321 2,180 

TOTAL 9 CIT]S 	52 0 687 	42,066 

Dec. 1, 1958 (revised) 60,505 

CHEESE EGGS (000 cases) 
Cheddar (000 lb.) Cold Storage Fresh 
Jan. 	1, 	Jan. 1, Jan. 1, 	Jan. 1, Jan. 1, 
1959 	1958 1959 	1958 1959 

7 	20 - - 3 
18,157 	20,125 - - 5 
1 9 330 	1 0 231 - - 12 
261 	402, 2 14 
110 	113 - 1 
17 	26 - 1 
311 	333 12 - 9 
415 	546 - 2 
593 	604 2 1 3 

21 1,201 	23,400 19 3 50 

23 0 830 15 29 

January 1, 1959 	January 1, 1958 

?ROZ'N EGGS (000 lb.) WHOLE YOLK WHIS TOTAL TOTAL 

.uebec 
Montreal 

118 
406 

4 
180 

53 
65 

175 
651 

490 
620 

roronto 451 216 138 805 
dinnipeg 1,176 757 431 2 0 364 4 1 961 
Regina 54 ( 

925 
Saskatoon 261 ( 

1 
( 

327 
( 

1,806 
Edmonton 55 60 44 159 179 
Calgary 288 - 2 290 838 
Vancouver 21 267 152 36 435 401 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 3 0 086 1,350 770 5,206 10,793 

Dec. 1, 1958 (revised) 3,568 1 0 425 949 5,942 

Note: Of the pr'1iminary totals for Canada at January 1, 1959 the above cities? 
stocks were: 

CREAMERY BYITR 56.3 	ChEESE 45.9 	SHELL EGGS 68.3 	FROZEN EGGS 84.4 

/ There were no stocks of imported cheddar cheese reported on January 1, 1959. 

a/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Total". 

/ including New Wèstminstrr. 
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